
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3000
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
CRICKET BODIES UNDER SAI
Sivasami Shri C.

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to bring cricket bodies under the Sports Authority of India (SAI);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any representations in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI AJAY
MAKEN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

